Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

This announcement is for information purposes only and does not constitute an invitation or offer to acquire, purchase or subscribe for securities.

NOTICE OF LISTING ON THE STOCK EXCHANGE OF HONG KONG LIMITED

LS FINANCE (2017) LIMITED

(Incorporated in the British Virgin Islands with limited liability)

U.S.\$300 million 4.875% Guaranteed Bonds due 2024 (the "Bonds") (Stock Code: 4471)

unconditionally and irrevocably guaranteed by



LIFESTYLE INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

利福國際集團有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1212)

Sole Global Coordinator, Sole Lead Manager and Sole Bookrunner

J.P. Morgan Securities plc

Application has been made to The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited for the listing of and permission to deal in the Bonds by way of debt issues to professional investors (as defined in Chapter 37 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and in the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571) of Hong Kong) only as described in the Offering Circular relating thereto dated 8 July 2019. Permission for the listing of, and dealing in, the Bonds is expected to become effective on 16 July 2019.

Hong Kong, 15 July 2019

As at the date of this announcement, the board of directors of LS Finance (2017) Limited comprises Ms. Lau Kam Shim and Ms. Lam Po Wan, Ivy and the board of directors of Lifestyle International Holdings Limited comprises Mr. Lau Kam Sen and Ms. Lau Kam Shim as executive directors; Mr. Lau Luen Hung, Thomas, Mr. Doo Wai Hoi, William and Ms. Lau Yuk Wai, Amy as non-executive directors; and Mr. Lam Siu Lun, Simon, The Hon. Shek Lai Him, Abraham, Mr. Hui Chiu Chung and Mr. Ip Yuk Keung as independent non-executive directors.